CHCP

How to use this timetable

This timetable provides a snapshot of service information in
24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information
contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice.
Please note that timetables do not include additional trips for
special events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes,
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or
Departures at transportnsw.info

Trip planning

You can plan your trip using the Trip Planner or Departures at
transportnsw.info or by downloading travel apps on your
smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various
features:

« favourite your regular trips
¢ get estimated pick-up and arrival times
e receive service updates
« find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes
¢ check accessibility information.
Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services

All ferries and new wharves on the network are wheelchair
accessible. However, some older wharves may not have the
facilities you need. Visit transportnsw.info to find wharves
with the facilities to help you get around. At low tide, ramp
gradients increase. Wheelchair assistance may be required.

Who is providing my ferry services?
The ferry services shown in this timetable are run by Church
Point Ferry Service.

GOVERNMENT

NATransport

Church Point Ferry

Fares

Contact Church Point Ferry Service for ticket options. You
cannot use Opal on this service.

Explanation of definitions and symbols
S School Days only

(| Drops off passengers only

] Picks up passengers only

H School Holidays only
R

Service operates to this stop on request only. Advise
ferry (on 0408 296 997) for pickup, or at boarding for
drop-off.



Service)

Valid from: 01 Jan 2024

Church Point to Elvina Bay (Loop

Creation date: 26 Oct 2024
NOTE: Information is correct on date of download.

Monday to Frida

Day Restrictions
Church Point Wharf -

South Elvina Wharf -

Scotland Island, Bells Wharf 06:20
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf -
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf -
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf -
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf -
Newport Wharf -
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf -
Lovett Wharf -
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay -
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf -
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf -
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf -
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay -
Lovett Wharf -
South Elvina Wharf -
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf

Church Point Wharf 06:25

S
06:30 06:55 07:30 08:15 08:25 08:55
06:35 - - - 08:30 -
06:40 - - ~  408:40 ¢09:00
- 08:45 09:05
08:50 -
08:55 -
09:05 -
- - 09:20 -
07:35 08:20 -
07:45 08:30 -
07:50 08:35 -
07:55 - - -
07:58 - - -
- - 09:15
- 07:15 08:00 - - 09:20
- 07:20 08:05 08:40 — 109:25
06:45 07:25 08:10 08:45 09:25 09:30

09:10

09:35

09:40

09:41
09:43

09:45

09:50
09:55
10:00
»10:10
10:15

10:30

10:35

10:36
10:38

10:40

10:45
10:50
10:55
»11:05
11:10

Monday to Frida

Day Restrictions

Church Point Wharf 11:30
South Elvina Wharf -
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf «11:35
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf -
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf 11:36
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf 11:38
Newport Wharf -
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf -
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf -
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay -
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf 11:40
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay 11:45
Lovett Wharf 11:50
South Elvina Wharf 11:55
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf »12:05
South Elvina Wharf -
Church Point Wharf 12:10

H
15:20

S
15:20
15:25 -
15:25 -

- 15:35 -

- 15:30
15:35
15:45
16:00

- 16:05
15:40 -

- 16:10

S

12:30 13:30 14:20

12:35 13:35 €14:25
- - 14:30
12:36 13:36 - 15:26

12:38 13:38 B 15:28 B

14:35 -
- 15:30
15:35 -
15:40 15:45 -
15:45 - -
»15:50 15:50 »16:15
- - 16:20
15:55 16:25

13:40
13:45
13:50
13:55
»14:05

12:40
12:45
12:50
12:55
»13:05

14:40
14:45
»14:55
13:10 14:10

15:00 15:55

R16:15

R16:20

R16:22

16:45

15:20 16:10 16:45

€15:25R€16:12 €16:50

R16:51
R16:52

16:55
17:00
17:05

»17:10

17:15

Monday to Frida

Church Point Wharf 17:00 17:30 17:30 18:00 18:15 18:30
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf 17:05 17:35 - 18:05 - 18:35 19:05
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf R17:06 ~ R17:35R18:06 R18:17 R18:36 -
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf - - R17:37 - R18:20 - -
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf - - 17:40 - 18:25 - -
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay - - 17:45 - 18:30 - -
Lovett Wharf - - 17:50 - 18:35 - -
South Elvina Wharf 17:07 R17:40 -  R18:07 — R18:37 R19:10
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf - - 917:55 - 18:40 - -
Church Point Wharf 17:20 17:50 18:00 18:20 18:45 18:50 19:20

19:05
19:10
19:15
19:20
19:25

19:30

19:00 19:00 19:25

19:30




Church Point to Elvina Bay (Loop

Service)

Weekends & Public Holidays

Church Point Wharf - 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf 08:20 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35

Scotland Island, Carols Wharf - 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf - 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf - 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay - 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45
Lovett Wharf - 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50
South Elvina Wharf - 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf - 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05
Church Point Wharf 08:25 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10
Church Point Wharf 16:30 17:30 18:30
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf 16:35 17:35 18:35
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf 16:36 17:36 18:36
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf 16:38 17:38 18:38
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf 16:40 17:40 18:40
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay 16:45 17:45 18:45
Lovett Wharf 16:50 17:50 18:50
South Elvina Wharf 16:55 17:55 18:55
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf 17:05 18:05 19:00

Church Point Wharf 17:10 18:10 19:05
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