

Church Point Ferry

How to use this timetable

This timetable provides a snapshot of service information in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Please note that timetables do not include additional trips for special events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes, real-time information or any disruption alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or Departures at **transportnsw.info**

Trip planning

You can plan your trip using the Trip Planner or Departures at **transportnsw.info** or by downloading travel apps on your smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various features:

- favourite your regular trips
- get estimated pick-up and arrival times
- receive service updates
- find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes
- check accessibility information.

Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services

All ferries and new wharves on the network are wheelchair accessible. However, some older wharves may not have the facilities you need. Visit **transportnsw.info** to find wharves with the facilities to help you get around. At low tide, ramp gradients increase. Wheelchair assistance may be required.

Who is providing my ferry services?

The ferry services shown in this timetable are run by Church Point Ferry Service.

Fares

Contact Church Point Ferry Service for ticket options. You cannot use Opal on this service.

Explanation of definitions and symbols

ı	S	School Days only
	•	Drops off passengers only
	•	Picks up passengers only
	Н	School Holidays only
	R	Service operates to this stop on request only. Advise ferry (on 0408 296 997) for pickup, or at boarding for drop-off.







Church Point Wharf

Church Point to Elvina Bay (Loop Service)

Valid from: 01 Jan 2024				ate: 26 C		l date of d	ownload.		
Monday to Friday									
Day Restrictions		06.20	06.55	07.20	00.15	5	00.55	00.25	10.20
Church Point Wharf	-	06:30	06:55	07:30	08:15	08:25	08:55	09:35	10:30
South Elvina Wharf	-	06:35		******		08:30	400.00	400-40	41.0.25
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	06:20	06:40		*******	_			4 09:40	¶10:35
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf						08:45	09:05		
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf						08:50			10.20
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf						08:55		09:41	10:36
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf								09:43	10:38
Newport Wharf						09:05			
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf				07.25		09:20			
Lovett Wharf				07:35	08:20 08:30				
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay			07:05 07:10	07:45 07:50			09:10		10:40
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf			07:10	07:55	08.33			09:45	10.40
Scotland Island, Carola Wharf			_	07:58					
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf				07:56				00.50	10.45
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf							09:15	09:50	10:45
South Elvina Wharf			07:15					09:55 10:00	10:50 10:55
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf		_	07:15	08:05			09:20	10:00	
·	06.25	06:45	07:20		08:40	09:25	09:25		
Church Point Wharf	06:25	06:45	07:25	08:10	08:45	09:25	09:30	10:15	11:10
Monday to Friday									
Day Restrictions					Н	S	S		
Church Point Wharf	11:30	12:30	13:30	14:20	15:20	15:20	15:20	16:10	16:45
South Elvina Wharf						15:25			
						13.23			
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	1 1:35	1 2:35	1 3:35	1 4:25	1 5:25			R •16:12	1 16:50
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf				1 4:25 14:30		15:35		R 16:15	
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf	11:36	12:36	13:36	14:30	15:26	15:35	15:30	R 16:15	R 16:51
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf				14:30 - -	15:26 15:28	15:35 	15:30 15:35	R 16:15 - -	
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf	11:36	12:36	13:36	14:30	15:26	15:35	15:30 15:35 15:45	R 16:15	R 16:51
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf	11:36	12:36 12:38	13:36	14:30	15:26 15:28	15:35 - - - -	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00	R16:15 - - - -	R 16:51
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf	11:36	12:36	13:36	14:30	15:26 15:28	- 15:35 - - - - -	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05	R16:15 - - - - - -	R 16:51
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay	11:36 11:38 - -	12:36 12:38	13:36 13:38 - - -	14:30	15:26 15:28	15:35 - - - -	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05	R16:15 - - - -	R16:51 R16:52
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf	11:36 11:38 - - - - 11:40	12:36 12:38 - - 12:40	13:36 13:38 - - - 13:40	14:30	15:26 15:28 - - 15:30	15:35	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05	R16:15 - - - - - -	R16:51 R16:52
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay	11:36 11:38 - - - 11:40 11:45	12:36 12:38 - - 12:40 12:45	13:36 13:38 	14:30	15:26 15:28 	15:35	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05	R16:15	R16:51 R16:52
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf	11:36 11:38 - - - 11:40 11:45 11:50	12:36 12:38 	13:36 13:38 	14:30 	15:26 15:28 - - 15:30 15:35 15:40	15:35	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05	R16:15 - - - - - -	R16:51 R16:52
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf	11:36 11:38 - - 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55	13:36 13:38 - 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55	14:30 14:35 14:40 14:45	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45	15:35 - - 15:40 - 15:45	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05	R16:15	R16:51 R16:52
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	11:36 11:38 - - 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55	13:36 13:38 - 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55	14:30 	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45	15:35 - - 15:40 - 15:45	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05	R16:15	R16:51 R16:52
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:05	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 14:05	14:35 14:40 14:45 •14:55	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50	15:35 - - 15:40 - 15:45 - 15:50	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10	R16:15 	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:05	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 14:05	14:30 14:35 14:40 14:45	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50	15:35 - - 15:40 - 15:45	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05	R16:15	R16:51 R16:52
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Church Point Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:05	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 14:05	14:35 14:40 14:45 •14:55	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50	15:35 - - 15:40 - 15:45 - 15:50	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10	R16:15 	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:05	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 14:05	14:35 14:40 14:45 •14:55	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 15:50	15:35 	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10	R16:15 	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Church Point Wharf Monday to Friday	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:05	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 14:05	14:35 14:40 14:45 •14:55 15:00	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 15:50	15:35 	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10	R16:15 R16:20 R16:22	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf South Elvina Wharf Church Point Wharf Monday to Friday Church Point Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:10	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:05 13:10	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 14:05 14:10	14:30 	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50 15:55	15:35 	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10 •16:15 16:20 16:25	R16:15 R16:20 R16:22 16:45	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10 17:15
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf South Elvina Wharf Church Point Wharf Monday to Friday Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:10	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:55 13:05 13:10	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 14:05 14:10	14:35 14:45 14:45 15:00 18:00 18:05 R 18:06	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50 15:55	15:35 	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10 •16:15 16:20 16:25	R16:15 R16:20 R16:22 16:45	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10 17:15
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf South Elvina Wharf Church Point Wharf Monday to Friday Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:10	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:55 13:05 13:10	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:55 14:05 14:10 17:30	14:35 14:45 14:45 15:00 18:00 18:05 R 18:06	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50 15:55	15:35 	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10 •16:15 16:20 16:25	R16:15 R16:20 R16:22 16:45 19:00	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10 17:15
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf South Elvina Wharf Church Point Wharf Monday to Friday Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:10	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:55 13:05 13:10	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:55 ▶14:05 17:30 R17:35 R17:37	14:35 14:45 14:45 15:00 18:00 18:05 R 18:06	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 ▶15:50 15:55 18:15	15:35 	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10 •16:15 16:20 16:25	R16:15 R16:20 R16:22 16:45 19:00 19:05 19:10	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10 17:15
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf South Elvina Wharf Church Point Wharf Monday to Friday Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:10	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:10 17:35	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:55 ▶14:05 14:10 17:30 R17:35 R17:37 17:40	14:30 14:35 14:40 14:45 ▶14:55 15:00 18:05 R 18:06	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50 15:55 18:15 •R18:17 •R18:20 18:25	15:35 	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10 •16:15 16:20 16:25	R16:15 R16:20 R16:22 16:45 19:00 19:05 19:10 19:15	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10 17:15 19:25 19:30
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf South Elvina Wharf Church Point Wharf Monday to Friday Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:10 17:05 R17:06	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:10 17:35	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 ▶14:05 14:10 17:30 R17:35 R17:37 17:40 17:45 17:50	14:30 14:35 14:40 14:45 ▶14:55 15:00 18:05 R 18:06	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50 15:55 18:15 •18:20 18:25 18:30	15:35 	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10 •16:15 16:20 16:25	R16:15 R16:20 R16:22 16:45 19:00 19:05 19:10 19:15 19:20	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10 17:15
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Newport Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf South Elvina Wharf Church Point Wharf Monday to Friday Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf	11:36 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:05 12:10 17:05 R17:06	12:36 12:38 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:55 13:10 17:35	13:36 13:38 13:40 13:45 13:50 13:55 ▶14:05 14:10 17:30 R17:35 R17:37 17:40 17:45 17:50	14:30 14:35 14:40 14:45 ▶14:55 15:00 18:05 R 18:06	15:26 15:28 15:30 15:35 15:40 15:45 •15:50 15:55 18:15 R18:17 R18:20 18:25 18:30 18:35	15:40 15:45 15:50 15:55 18:35 R 18:36	15:30 15:35 15:45 16:00 16:05 16:10 •16:15 16:20 16:25	R16:15 R16:20 R16:22 16:45 19:00 19:05 19:10 19:15 19:20 19:25	R16:51 R16:52 16:55 17:00 17:05 ▶17:10 17:15

17:20 17:50 18:00 18:20 18:45 18:50 19:20 19:30



Church Point to Elvina Bay (Loop Service)

Weekends & Public Holidays									
Church Point Wharf	-	08:30	09:30	10:30	11:30	12:30	13:30	14:30	15:30
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	08:20	08:35	09:35	10:35	11:35	12:35	13:35	14:35	15:35
Scotland Island, Carols Wharf		08:36	09:36	10:36	11:36	12:36	13:36	14:36	15:36
Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf	-	08:38	09:38	10:38	11:38	12:38	13:38	14:38	15:38
Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf		08:40	09:40	10:40	11:40	12:40	13:40	14:40	15:40
Halls Wharf, Morning Bay		08:45	09:45	10:45	11:45	12:45	13:45	14:45	15:45
Lovett Wharf		08:50	09:50	10:50	11:50	12:50	13:50	14:50	15:50
South Elvina Wharf		08:55	09:55	10:55	11:55	12:55	13:55	14:55	15:55
Scotland Island, Bells Wharf		09:05	10:05	11:05	12:05	13:05	14:05	15:05	16:05
Church Point Wharf	08:25	09:10	10:10	11:10	12:10	13:10	14:10	15:10	16:10
W									
Weekends & Public Holidays									
Weekends & Public Holidays Church Point Wharf	16:30	17:30	18:30						
	16:30 16:35	17:30 17:35	18:30 18:35						
Church Point Wharf									
Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf	16:35	17:35	18:35						
Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf	16:35 16:36	17:35 17:36	18:35 18:36						
Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf	16:35 16:36 16:38	17:35 17:36 17:38	18:35 18:36 18:38						
Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf	16:35 16:36 16:38 16:40	17:35 17:36 17:38 17:40	18:35 18:36 18:38 18:40						
Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay	16:35 16:36 16:38 16:40 16:45	17:35 17:36 17:38 17:40 17:45	18:35 18:36 18:38 18:40 18:45						
Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf	16:35 16:36 16:38 16:40 16:45 16:50	17:35 17:36 17:38 17:40 17:45 17:50	18:35 18:36 18:38 18:40 18:45 18:50						
Church Point Wharf Scotland Island, Bells Wharf Scotland Island, Carols Wharf Scotland Island, Eastern Wharf Scotland Island, Tennis Wharf Halls Wharf, Morning Bay Lovett Wharf South Elvina Wharf	16:35 16:36 16:38 16:40 16:45 16:50 16:55	17:35 17:36 17:38 17:40 17:45 17:50 17:55	18:35 18:36 18:38 18:40 18:45 18:50 18:55						